Parallel grippers DHPS
Subject to change – 2011/122 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Parallel grippers DHPS
Key features
At a glance
General information Flexible range of applications
• Resilient and precise T-slot guide of
the gripper jaws

2011/12 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Parallel grippers DHPS
Key features and type codes
Mounting options
At the side From underneath
1 2
1 2
1
2 1 Centring sleeves
2 Mounting screws
Mounting options for external gripper fingers
1 2 3
1 Mounting screws
2 Centring pins
3 Gripper fingers
Type codes
DHPS — 16 — A —
Type
DHPS Parallel gripper
Size
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Gripping force retention
NO Opening
NC Closing
-V- New
Subject to change – 2011/124 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Parallel grippers DHPS
Peripherals overview
Peripherals overview
DHPS-06 DHPS-10 … 35
2
3
1
4
1
1
5
6
7
8
9
aJ
aA
System product for handling and assembly technology
aB
Accessories
Type Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Connecting cable
NEBU
For connecting evaluation unit and signal converter 20
2 Evaluation unit
SMH-AE1
• For evaluating signals for position sensor SMH-S1
• For size 6
20
3 Signal converter
SVE4
• For evaluating signals for position sensor SMH-S1
• For size 6
20
4 Position sensor
SMH-S1
• Adaptable and integratable sensor technology, for sensing the piston position
• For size 6
19
5 Centring sleeve
ZBH
• For centring the gripper fingers on the gripper jaws
• The delivery scope of the gripper for size 10 and above includes 4 centring sleeves
19
6 Proximity sensor
SMT-8G
• For sensing the piston position
• Proximity sensor does not project past the housing
• For size 10 … 35
21
7 Position transmitter
SMAT-8M
• Continuously senses the position of the piston. Has an analogue output with an output
signal in proportion to the piston position.
• For size 10 … 35
21
8 Bondable sensor rail
HGP-SL
• Enables the use of proximity sensors SME/SMT-10